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' - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
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0.A.N0.2708/90

New Delhi, dated this day the 10th mMay, 1995

Hon'ble Shri N.V, Krishnan, Vice Chairman(A)
~Hon'ble Br. A. Vedavalli, Member(3).

shri- Ishuar Lal s/o Shri Ram Nath

Head Constable, 0/0 Deputy

Commissioner of Police, S

Polics Control Room, Delhi, eseee Applicant,

(By Advocate Shri mahesh Srivastava)

’ v é—.; il A S A
1 Union ef India throughg
Secretary, Ministry of
Home Affairs, Govt, of Indig,
New Delhi,

2, Delhi Administration, through

| Chief Secretary, Delhi Admn,
‘ - 15 Rajpur Road, Delhi,

b 3. Lt. Governor, Delhi Admn,,
: Rajniwas Marg, Delhi,

4, Commissioner of Police,
Police Control Room, Delhi

5. Deputy Commissioner of Police '
( (Traffic), Delhi. " eeeva Respondents.

(By Advocate Shri B.S. Oberoi proxy for Shri
Anoop Bagal)

ORDER (ORAL)

The applicant has filed this 0,A, aggfiaved
by the impugned order against him,im which, ultimately,
a penalty of reducing him from the renk -of Asst, Sub-

Inspector to the rank of Head Constabls has bean given

9, "7 The brief facts are as follouss-

The applicantiyas diredéted to put up a draft of
certain orders of transfer by the Aﬂdl.‘D.C.P;(T),
Shri Upadhayay, on the basié of specific instructions-
given to him, He got Q?iﬁiféa such a draft which, |
houever, was found to be at,Qariance with the directions
given by the'ﬁddl; B.CoePe in~many respects, Accordinglyy

disciplinary proceedings were initiated and by the




order dated 31-5-88 he was dismissed from service (Ann-D)
He preferred an appeal which was also dismissed by Annexurs-f
order dated 179-88 by the Additional Commissiecner of Poligs,

FIC S e '
Another reirssan was preferred to the Commissioner of Police
which was also rejected by the order datéd 18-1-1988(Ann-H) .
He thereafter mades a representation to the Lt, Govsrnor,
Delhi and on conaidsration of that representation, thé Lt,
Governor decided to reduce the penaltycof dismissal to reduction
in rank to that of a Head Constable., The applicant was further
informed by Annexurs '8! that the suspsnsion period and
subsequent dismissal period will be trsatsd as the 6ﬁe of
leave of the kind dus to him, It was further decided that
the operative period of penalty will last for period of |
th}ae years, |
3 It is against these orders that this 0,A, has been filed.
It is stated that though there was an error, which was detected
even before the issuecof tﬁe transfer orderﬁjthere was no
intention to deliberately tamper with the transfer Brders and
it was without any motive to make unlauful amain, His fault
was that he did not compare the typed copy bsfore he put his
signaturs to it, It'is not a misconduct. He further states

O Lamdd gax >

that in the Uepttl;'E*gm;ﬁa;%%h4—eﬁﬁa, rule 16(iii) has been
violated as the witnesses were not examined in his presence
and that there was vieclation of the principles of matural
justice by appointing an ingquiry officer who was subordinate
to the aufhority who ordered the departmental inguiry, Allegation
was also made Ehat the inquiry was not conducgted proparly. It
is also ;igafeé that a copy of ‘the inquiry report was not

'supplied to the applicant.bsfore awarding the punishment,

4+ The respondents have filed a reply contesting the
allegations made, In the absence of the applicant er his

counssl we have heard the lsarmed counsel for the respondents,
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5. It is not ‘the applicant's case that the allagations
have ne basis. In the entire record before us, he does
not deny that he was called by the Additional D.CsP. who
gave him instructions about transfer. It is also gdmitted
thiat the ordsr put up for signature was not in conférmity
with the order given. We do not see houw t he applicant can
escape from his responsibility. Thersfore, the guilt is

fully established,

6. His only defencs is that it was unintentional and
it was without unlawful gain to hime That is a matter
N e A '

for consideration For/punishment.

7 The irregularities pointed out are of no conssquencs.,

That is also true of the failure to give a copy of the

Enquiry Ufficer's report to the applicant, sven t hough

there is a2 provision to supply ths report inbﬁhig%¥ii3 af
~the Delhi Police (Punishment & Appeal) Ryles, 1980. The

Supreme Court has held in Managing Director, EonI.L.

Versue B.AKarunakar that in every case, it has also to be

examined whether any injustice has fésuitegfrom the

non=supply of the Enquiry Officer's report (1993(6)3T(1)5C).

That principle would also apply where wtatutory rules

require supply of g copy of the report (Kishan Lal versus
State of J&K) 1994=27 ATC 590 5C). s are of the vieuw that,
as the fects alleged hdve besn gdmitted,subject to certain
sxplanation, no injustice was caused by the non-supply of

the Enquiry Officsr's report. .

8. - Therefors, it is clear that there was a failure to

perform a duty ent rusted to the applicant properly. This

is the most charitable view that ¢ould be taken. It is;,
i

perhaPs, on thwbasis that the Lt .Govarnor reducsd the

punishment from dismissal to reduction in rank. W{s do not

see anything seriously wrong or dispmw portionate to the
&\> . Al P

fem in this order.
A




9. Hence we do not find any merit in this DA,
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(DRe Ao VEDAVALLI) (N oV KRISHNAN)
MEMBER (3J) VICE CHAIRMAN(A)
/kam/'




